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Agrometeorological services at SHMI

1. ex-post assessments/reports

1. weekly
2. monthly
3. annual

2. operational services

3. forecasting
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Ex-post assessments/reports

« weekly assessments for agriculturally focused newspapers
(Rolnicke noviny)

* focused on:

* briefly forecast for next week

Agrometeorologists for farmers in hotter, drier, wetter future, 9th — 11th November 2016,

weather situation

air temperature

surface temperature

soil temperature

precipitation

sunshine duration

available water capacity in soil
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nformacie

B V priebehu prvych sep-
tembrovfch dni sa nadalej
oteplovalo. Zaliatok klima-
tologickej jesene bol najtep-
leji na juhu stredného Slo-
venska, kde v minuly §tvrtok
namerali 28,3 °C. Od piatku
sa opit zatala séria tropic-
Kkych dni. V piatok a v sobo-
tu dosiahla teplota vzduchu
v Zihérei 30°C, a v nedelu
boli tropick§ hodnoty teplo-
ty vzduchu aj v Podhdjskej,
v Bratislave a na Zihori, pri-
&om najteplejsie bolo v Bra-
tislave na Kolibe: 30,4 °C.

W Zrazky sa v minulom
tyZdni vyskytli iba na jeho
zatiatku a na konci. Na via-
cerych miestach boli spre-
vadzané barkami, a tak boli
ich tyZdenné vihrny priesto-
rovo dost premenlivé. Vi&i-
nou naprsalo v intervale od
3 do 20 milimetrov, a eite
menej to bolo na niektorych
miestach na juhu stredné-
ho Slovenska a aj v urditych

blastiach

ometeorologické

Prudenie teplého vzduchu

telné mnoZstvo, pripadne
niekolko desatin milimetra.

®Po daZdivom zatiat-
ku tyZdiia zatne potasie na
Slovensku opif priaznivo
ovplyvitovat  tlakovd vy,
ktord bude postupovaf cez
stredni  Eurépu smerom
na severovychod az vychod,
a po jej zadnom okraji sa od
juhu aZ juhozipadu obnovi
pridenie teplého vzduchu.
Polasie bude mat stabilny
charakter. Rino sa mézu
v nizdich polohich vytvirat
hmly alebo nizka inverzni
oblatnost, a cez deii by malo
byt prevazne snetno a teplo.

® Na najteplejSich mies-
tach by mala teplota vzdu-
chu dosiahnut aZ hodnotu
30 °C., V noci a rdno sa ochla-
di, ale na tiito roénit dobu to
stile budd priaznivé teplot-
né podmienky. Na prelome
tohto a budiceho tyZdita
tlakovd v§¥ prechodne zo-
slabne, a tak sa na niekto-

vychodného Slo- rfich mi h mozu vyskyt-
venska, kde tyZdenné thrny niit prehdnky, pripadne aj
2rdzok dosiahli iba nemera-  biirky. )
Meteorologicky prehfad za obdobie od 29. 8. do 4. 9. 2016
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Ex-post assessments/reports

« monthly agrometeorological reports since 1980s (since 2009
online in pdf form)

» separately for the Western, Central and Eastern Slovakia

e content

« agrometeorological characteristics (weather situations, air temperature,
precipitation, soil temperature and humidity)

» phenological characteristics (crops, fruit trees, forest phenology,
zoophenology)

 beside text form also tables and the maps of monthly precipitation

iihrny atmosférickych zraZok v mm za mesiac AUGUST 2016

Klimatologicky prehl'ad za mesiac august 2016
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Ex-post assessments/reports

« annual agrometeorological and phenological reports
» separately for the Western, Central and Eastern Slovakia

e content
« agrometeorological characteristics
 the wintering of crops as well as their phenophases in spring and summer

« fruit trees and forest phenology
» zoophenology

 beside text form also tables and the maps

Mapa 1 Zatiatok klasenia psenice ozimne] v roku 2008 Mapa 3 Zactiatok kvitnutia marhule oby¢ajnej v roku 2008
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Operational services

MIL

Average annual total of precipitation
in the period 1961 - 2010
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Operational services

Drought monitoring

* testing version of monitoring in 2015

« 12 meteorological stations on 2 lowlands
« 4 drought indices: SPI, SPEI, CMI, Palmer Z-index

« SPI and SPEI in daily step with 30 accumulation period (30-days
moving window)

« CMI and Palmer Z-index in weekly step
 reference period: 1961 — 2010, 1981 — 2010 respectively

Agrometeorologists for farmers in hotter, drier, wetter future, 9th — 11th November 2016, Ljubljana, Slovenia

S HMU Slovak Hydrometeorological Institute

e N
R e e~
N e )



—

Ziharec

3
24
154
14
0
1
1.5
2o
3

SL0Z 20T
SL0Z 20°0L
5L0Z 20°80
SL0Z £0°90
SL0Z 2000

SL0Z90°PT
SL0Z90°2T
5L0Z 9002
SL0Z a0 8L
SL0Z DAl
SLOZa0bh
SL0Z a0 el
SL0Z 80 0L
slozeoen
slozaoen =
slozeovo O
5L0Z90°20
SLOZ 50'LE
SL0Z 506
SL0Z50°2T
SL0Z50°6T
SL0Z SO°EE
SLDZS0LE
SLOZS0°EL
SLOZE0 2
SL0Z50°GL
SLDZBOEL

==

Ziharec

a
24
1.5 4
14
0
1

-1.5
2
3

13ds

Operational services
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Drought monitoring

« updated weekly on Monday

1st March 2015

28t September 2015
 graphical form + briefly text assessment
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the course of 4 indices during last 60 days

7 day-forecast (ECMWF)

» feedback from farmers
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Somotor

Hurbanovo

Operational services
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Operational services

Drought monitoring

full version of monitoring in 2016

Stav vlhkostnych podmienok k 13.3.2016

44 meteorological stations in Slovakia
3 drought indices: SPI, SPEI, CMI

reference period:
1981 — 2010

start: 15t March 2016
end: 2"d October 2016

updated weekly on Monday
http://www.shmu.sk/sk/?page=2161
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http://www.shmu.sk/sk/?page=2161

Operational services

Drought monitoring within the project Intersucho
 focused on water content in soil and the condition of vegetation

) CO nte nt' Intenzita sucha v pédnom profile 0 az 100 cm INTENZITA SUCHA V POVRCHOVE) VRSTVE
- 1'.7.vapriAl 2016 {0 a2 < cm)
« soil drought intensity £ Y
* soil humidity
* abSOI Ute Water Content i n SOi I INTENZITA SUCHA V HLBSEJ VRSTVE
« Enhanced Vegetation Index T
« updated weekly on Monday
° S i n Ce S e pte m b e r 2 O 1 5 s . Antropogénne a trvalo L7 Vydané: 18.04.2016
Intenzita sucha [[7] 52 mierne sucho = zamokprqegné oblasti so 19.1 SR
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« maps and text assessment | Smmamn " e Sliite B 1 Gl i
o http://www.intersucho.cz/sk/
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Operational services

RELATIVNE NASYTENIE PODNEHO PROFILU 0 - 100 cm RELATIVNE NASYTENIE PODY I

30.04.2016 —|
10.05.2016 —
20.05.2016 —|
30.05.2016 —|
09.06.2016 —
19.06.2016 —
29.06.2016 —|
09.07.2016 —|
19.07.2016 —
29.07.2016 —|
08.08.2016 —|
18.08.2016 —
28.08.2016 —|

10.04.2016 —
20.04.2016 —

01.03.2016 —
11.03.2016 —
21.03.2016 —|
31.03.2016 —
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Forecasting services

* In cooperation with National Agriculture and Food Center — Soil
Science and Conservation Research Institute

 the estimation of crop yields

« SHMI provides:
« daily air temperature and precipitation
» weekly during growing period
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Papers

« several papers assessing agrometeorological and phenological
characteristics in the past (1970s — 1990s)

* newest:

Labudova, L., Labuda, M., & Takac, J. (2016). Comparison of SPI and
SPEI applicability for drought impact assessment on crop production in
the Danubian Lowland and the East Slovakian Lowland. Theoretical
and Applied Climatology, 1-16. doi:10.1007/s00704-016-1870-2
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Projects

current

* Intersucho

on-going
DRiDanube

 international project coordinated by Slovenian Environmental
Agency

« focus: drought risk in the Danube region

2 national projects submitted within the call for projects of Slovak
Research and Development Agency
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Future plans

* improvement of drought monitoring

* station based mm=) spatial information with horizontal resolution 1 km
« interpolation techniques <===) models (INCA, SURFEX)
 main challenges

* using models: long-term data (at least since 1981)

* using interpolation: physical correctness according to number of stations due to
complex terrain

e QUr aim

» to provide spatial information about precipitation/water balance deficit in high
resolution

» to update this information more often than once a week
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Thank you for your attention!

Any comments, or questions?
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